PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7982919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOLER MASTER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	05/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMI USA, INC.
Street Address:	1N INDIAN HILL BLVD SUITE 200
City:	CLAREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10509446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmangum@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1213.11398US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=T1213-11398US01_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063818 FRAME: 0656

507935789

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	COOLING APPARATUS FOR ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
Docket Number	T1213.11398US01

Embodiments of the above-referenced invention are described in the following patent application:

United States Non-provisional Application Number 15/395,954 filed on December 30, 2016 now issued as Patent No. 10,509,446 on December 17, 2019.

WHEREAS, COOLER MASTER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at 7F.-2, No. 398, Xinhu 1st Rd. Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114065, TAIWAN R.O.C. is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest of said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;

WHEREAS, CMI USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1N Indian Hill Blvd Suite 200, Claremont CA91711, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIG	NOR			
	COOLER MASTER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Date:	2023.5.32	
Signatu	re: Chong Geing lieh			
Name	Chong Geeng Jieh			
Title	Manager			
ASSIG	NEE			
ļ	CMI USA, Inc.	Date:	2021.5.22	
Signatu	re: Chong Young Kib			
Name	Chong Geeng Jieh			
Title	Manager			
Signatu Name	CMI USA, Inc. re: Chang Georg hich Chong Georg Jich	Date: _	2028, 5, 22	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 34098, USA Page. I of I

Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 06/01/2023

PATENT REEL: 063818 FRAME: 0657